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Senior & Disabilities Services – IDD Staff Resources 

Caitlin Rogers*
IDD Unit Manager 

Phone: 907-269-3654 

Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: caitlin.rogers@alaska.gov 

Anchorage 
550 W. 8th Ave Anchorage, AK 99501 

Phone: 907 269 3666 

Toll Free: 1 800 478 9996 

Website: hss.state.ak.us/dsds 

TTY: 907 269 3691 

Maria Del Rosario 
Health Program Mgr II 

Heather Chord* 
Health Program Mgr II 

Alison Seymour 
Health Program Mgr II 

Jenna Farrally 
Health Program Mgr II 

Phone: 907-269-3607 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: 

Phone: 

maria.delrosario@alaska.gov 

907-269-3728 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: 

Phone: 

heather.chord@alaska.gov 

907-575-3452 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: 

Phone: 

alison.seymour@alaska.gov 

907- 575-2413 

Fax: 907-269-3639 
Email: jenna.farrally@alaska.gov 

Amy Pheley 
Health Program Mgr II 

Leifiloa C. Felise* 
Health Program Associate 

Julie Albert 
Health Program Mgr II 

Jennifer Guillory 
Health Program Mgr I 

Phone: 907- 980-1715 

Fax: 907-269-3639 
Email: 

Phone: 

amy.pheley@alaska.gov 

907-269-3435 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: 

Phone: 

leifiloa.felise@alaska.gov 

907-980-2759 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: 

Phone: 

julie.albert@alaska.gov 

907-269-6840 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: jennifer.guillory@alaska.gov 
* - Indicates Supervisor 

mailto:caitlin.rogers@alaska.gov
mailto:ogers@alaska.gov
mailto:maria.delrosario@alaska.gov
mailto:elrosario@alaska.gov
mailto:heather.chord@alaska.gov
mailto:hord@alaska.gov
mailto:alison.seymour@alaska.gov
mailto:lison.seymour@alaska.gov
mailto:jenna.farrally@alaska.go
mailto:amy.pheley@alaska.gov
mailto:leifiloa.felise@alaska.gov
mailto:eifiloa.felise@alaska.gov
mailto:julie.albert@alaska.gov
mailto:jennifer.guillory@alaska.gov


   
 

 
 
                                
                            
                       

  
  
  

 

                            
                          
                     

  
  

  
 

 
                           
                        

  

  
  

 

 
                       
                                                 

   

  
  

 
 
                      
                     

   

  
  

 

 
                           
                     

  
  
  

 
 
                              
                 

  
  
  

 

 
                              
                  

  
  
  

Senior & Disabilities Services – IDD Staff Resources 

Anchorage 

Zach Gieszler 
Health Program Mgr I 

Liza McCafferty 
Health Program Mgr II 

Joanna Croxton 
Health Program Mgr II 

Kat Sowa-Lapinskas 
Health Program Mgr II 

Phone: 907-269-4246 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: 

Phone: 

zachary.gieszler@alaska.gov 

907-782-7966 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: 

Phone: 

liza.mccafferty@alaska.gov 

907-334-2898 

Fax: 907-269-3639 
Email: 

Phone: 

joanna.croxton@alaska.gov 

907- 334-3050 

Fax: 907-269-3639 
Email: katarzyna.sowa@alaska.gov 

Rachel Faralan –Mingo 
Health Program Mgr II 

Makayla Guild 
Health Program Mgr I 

Jolene Pratt 
Senior Services Technician 

Stephanie Watson 
Senior Services Technician 

Phone: 907- 334-2665 

Fax: 907-269-3639 
Email: 

Phone: 

rachel.faralan-mingo@alaska.gov 

907-375-6466 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: 

Phone: 

makayla.guild@alaska.gov 

907-269-4135 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: 

Phone: 

jolene.pratt@alaska.gov 

907-334-2610 
Fax: 907-269-3639 

Email: stephanie.watson@alaska.gov 

mailto:elrosario@alaska.gov
mailto:hord@alaska.gov
mailto:Alison.seymour@alaska.gov
mailto:jenna.farrally@alaska.go
mailto:amy.pheley@alaska.gov
mailto:eifiloa.felise@alaska.gov
mailto:zachary.gieszler@alaska.gov
mailto:jennifer.guillory@alaska.gov
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Senior & Disabilities Services – IDD Staff Resources 
Fairbanks & Juneau 

751 Old Richardson Hwy, Suite Website: hss.state.ak.us/dsds 

TTY: 907 451 5093 
100 A, Fairbanks, AK 99701 

Phone: 907 451 5045 
Toll Free: 1 800 770 1672 

Corina Castillo-Shepard* 

Health Program Mgr II 

Phone: 907-451-2977 

Fax: 907-451-5046 
Email: corina.castillo-shepard@alaska.gov 

Glenda Aasland 
Health Program Mgr I 

Phone: 907-451-5044 
Fax: 907-451-5046 

Email: glenda.aasland@alaska.gov 

Noelle Saulter 
Health Program Associate 

Phone: 907-451-5045 
Fax: 907-451-5046 

Email: noelle.saulter@alaska.gov 

Kelly Netardus 
Health Program Mgr I 

(Juneau) 

Phone: 907-451-1661 

Fax: 907-451-5076 
Email: kelly.netardus@alaska.gov 

Brooke Allen 
Health Program Mgr II 

(Juneau) 

Phone: 907-465-4792 

Fax: 907-465-1170 
Email: brooke.allen@alaska.gov 

* - Indicates Supervisor 

mailto:corina.castillo-shepard@alaska.gov
mailto:hepard@alaska.gov
mailto:glenda.aasland@alaska.gov
mailto:noelle.saulter@alaska.gov
mailto:oelle.saulter@alaska.gov
mailto:kelly.netardus@alaska.gov
mailto:brooke.allen@alaska.gov
mailto:llen@alaska.gov

